2023 NABL Season Wrap-up Report (4 pages)

North American Baseball League

Contents:
Series Results and Official Order of Finish
All-Time Records

Legends of the Game link

Final Standings

Accounting

Winter Draft

Rule Changes/Constitution Update

Divisional Re-alignment (for 2022 season. Next re-alignment after 2024 season)

Series Results and Official Order of Finish

Wild Card Scramble: Polecats 26, Bulldogs 18, Cold Spell 16
NABL Super Series: Polecats 25, Isotopes 22, Ponson 13

Pesky Polecats (Wild Card Winner, NABL Champion)
Springfield Isotopes (Division Champ, 2" in NABL Series)
Ponson’s Waistline (Division Champ, 3™ in NABL Series)
Bulldogs (2" in WC Scramble)

Cold Spell (3 in WC Scramble)

Saratoga Spiders

The Batemans

Bama Groove

Landlocked Sharks

StL Cardinals

High Heat

Texas Leaguers

W o N R WNRE

[
N = O

2023 Winter Draft and 2024 Spring Auction will use reverse of the above order.

All-Time Records set in 2023
e Groove — SBs (243), best

NABL Legends of the Game

Updated NABL Legends of the Game page for trophies, NABL memorabilia and all-time records.



https://nabl.neocities.org/
https://nabl.neocities.org/2023wildcard/WildCardScramble2023.pdf
https://nabl.neocities.org/2023nablseries/NABLSeries2023.pdf
https://nabl.neocities.org/legendsfiles/index.html
https://nabl.neocities.org/

Final Standings

TEAM RANKINGS

RANK

Ist

st

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Tth

12th

TEAM
Polecats
Isotopes
ColdSpell
Ponson
Spiders
Bulldogs
Batemans
Groove
Sharks
Cards
HighHeat

Texas

TEAM RANKINGS

RANK

Ist

Ist

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

Mth

12th

TEAM
Polecats
Isotopes
ColdSpell
Ponson
Spiders
Bulldogs
Batemans
Groove
Sharks
Cards
HighHeat

Texas

BA

0.273

0.262

0.265

0.256

0.253

0.258

0.269

0.265

0.270

0.251

0.252

0.253

BA

HR

281

282

305

264

248

219

240

225

217

213

212

HR

10

n

12

RBI

881

937

o7

861

886

825

824

7M1

762

675

748

RBI

8.5

12

10

8.5

978

986

949

908

1000

922

801

854

m

776

684

SB

154

139

126

184

151

122

149

243

98

130

94

86

SB

10

1820

2042

2065

1529

1767

1759

1700

1816

727

1505

1438

1094

10

12

ERA

3.81

3.81

3.84

362

4.00

4.00

4.20

4.26

4.28

4.28

4.77

ERA

WHIP

1.24

17

122

118

1.28

WHIP

w

120

148

120

92

109

12

105

12

47

88

76

67

10.5

12

10.5

8.5

8.5

SVHO2

106.000

100.500

93.500

142.500

107500

116.000

14.500

62.000

73.500

112.000

83.500

65.000

SVHO2

TOTAL

97.00

97.00

92.50

84.00

79.00

74.00

65.00

60.50

45.00

40.00

24.00

22.00

TOTAL

97.00

97.00

92.50

84.00

79.00

74.00

65.00

60.50

45.00

40.00

24.00

22.00



Accounting (all figures in USD)

Revenues
Retained from 2022 300
2023 entry fees paid 420
720

Expenses
CBS site fee 150
Commish misc (shipping, Paypal, etc) 15
Wild Cards (Cold Spell + Bulldogs) 120
Division Champ (Isotopes) 130
Division Champ (Ponson) 130
Wild Card, WC Winner + Series Winner (Polecats) 175
720
Retained for 2024 ($60 from each of the above) 300

Winter Draft 2023

Keeper worksheets are here! (see Player Raises below)
HTML file Excel file

Keeper submissions will be due 11:59 pm Eastern on Thursday November 30, 2023. Roster
freeze will start right away (no trading or drops).

2023 Winter Draft will start Thursday December 7, 2023. Same format as usual, off-line draft
with timed picks.

Player Raises (normal as per Constitution)

All players with MLB experience: Raise is 40% of current salary or $3, whichever is greater. For simplicity,

players that are $8 or below will get a $3 raise.

The following players with no MLB experience will receive a raise of $2 (either as a keeper or as a Winter
Draftee if not kept):

Bama Groove:

Bulldogs:

Cold Spell: Jung-Hoo Lee

High Heat: Jackson Chourio, Kyle Manzardo

Landlocked Sharks: Marcelo Mayer, Daniel Espino, Ricky Tiedemann, Kumar Rocker

Pesky Polecats: Max Clark

Ponson's Waistline: Jackson Holliday, Wyatt Langford, Dylan Crews, Paul Skenes, Yoshinobu
Yamamoto, Shotsa Imanaga

Saratoga Spiders: Adael Amador, Colt Keith, Cade Horton

Springfield Isotopes: Walker Jenkins


https://nabl.neocities.org/202324offseason/2023%20keeper%20worksheet
https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/134z4TXUVR7dHNCfIPWLufFYlyd5HvrkP/edit?usp=drive_link&ouid=118158671157932576803&rtpof=true&sd=true

e StL Cardinals: Robert Hassell, Jackson Merrill, Ethan Salas
e Texas Leaguers:
e The Batemans: Luisangel Acuna, James Wood

Rule Changes/Constitution Update

None

Divisional Re-Alighment

Next one not until after 2024 season at the earliest.



