2023 NABL Season Wrap-up Report (4 pages)

North American Baseball League

Contents:

Series Results and Official Order of Finish

All-Time Records

Legends of the Game link

Final Standings

Accounting

Winter Draft

Rule Changes/Constitution Update

Divisional Re-alignment (for 2022 season. Next re-alignment after 2024 season)

Series Results and Official Order of Finish

<u>Wild Card Scramble</u>: Polecats 26, Bulldogs 18, Cold Spell 16 <u>NABL Super Series</u>: Polecats 25, Isotopes 22, Ponson 13

- 1. Pesky Polecats (Wild Card Winner, NABL Champion)
- 2. Springfield Isotopes (Division Champ, 2nd in NABL Series)
- 3. Ponson's Waistline (Division Champ, 3rd in NABL Series)
- 4. Bulldogs (2nd in WC Scramble)
- 5. Cold Spell (3rd in WC Scramble)
- 6. Saratoga Spiders
- 7. The Batemans
- 8. Bama Groove
- 9. Landlocked Sharks
- 10. StL Cardinals
- 11. High Heat
- 12. Texas Leaguers

2023 Winter Draft and 2024 Spring Auction will use reverse of the above order.

All-Time Records set in 2023

• Groove – SBs (243), best

NABL Legends of the Game

Updated NABL Legends of the Game page for trophies, NABL memorabilia and all-time records.



Final Standings

TEAM RANKINGS												
RANK	TEAM	ВА	HR	RBI	R	SB	К	ERA	WHIP	W	SVH02	TOTAL
1st	Polecats	0.273	281	881	978	154	1820	3.81	1.24	120	106.000	97.00
1st	Isotopes	0.262	282	937	986	139	2042	3.81	1.17	148	100.500	97.00
3rd	ColdSpell	0.265	305	971	949	126	2065	3.84	1.22	120	93.500	92.50
4th	Ponson	0.256	264	861	908	184	1529	3.52	1.18	92	142.500	84.00
5th	Spiders	0.253	263	886	1000	151	1767	4.00	1.25	109	107.500	79.00
6th	Bulldogs	0.258	248	881	922	122	1759	4.00	1.25	112	116.000	74.00
7th	Batemans	0.269	219	825	801	149	1700	4.20	1.27	105	114.500	65.00
8th	Groove	0.265	240	824	854	243	1816	4.26	1.31	112	62.000	60.50
9th	Sharks	0.270	225	741	711	98	727	3.70	1.27	47	73.500	45.00
10th	Cards	0.251	217	762	776	130	1505	4.28	1.31	88	112.000	40.00
11th	HighHeat	0.252	213	675	684	94	1438	4.28	1.28	76	83.500	24.00
12th	Texas	0.253	212	748	753	86	1094	4.77	1.28	67	65.000	22.00
TEAM F	RANKINGS											
	RANKINGS TEAM	ВА	HR	RBI	R	SB	К	ERA	WHIP	w	SVH02	TOTAL
		BA 12	HR 10	RBI 8.5	R 10	SB	к 10	ERA 10	WHIP 9	W 10.5	SVH02	TOTAL 97.00
RANK	TEAM											
RANK 1st	TEAM Polecats	12	10	8.5	10	10	10	10	9	10.5	7	97.00
RANK 1st	TEAM Polecats Isotopes	12 7	10 11	8.5 11	10 11	10 7	10 11	10	9	10.5	7	97.00 97.00
RANK 1st 1st 3rd	TEAM Polecats Isotopes ColdSpell	12 7 9	10 11 12	8.5 11 12	10 11 9	10 7 5	10 11 12	10 9 8	9 12 10	10.5 12 10.5	7 6 5	97.00 97.00 92.50
RANK 1st 1st 3rd 4th	TEAM Polecats Isotopes ColdSpell Ponson	12 7 9 5	10 11 12 9	8.5 11 12 7	10 11 9 7	10 7 5 11	10 11 12 5	10 9 8 12	9 12 10 11	10.5 12 10.5 5	7 6 5	97.00 97.00 92.50 84.00
RANK 1st 1st 3rd 4th 5th	TEAM Polecats Isotopes ColdSpell Ponson Spiders	12 7 9 5	10 11 12 9	8.5 11 12 7 10	10 11 9 7	10 7 5 11 9	10 11 12 5	10 9 8 12 7	9 12 10 11 7	10.5 12 10.5 5	7 6 5 12 8	97.00 97.00 92.50 84.00 79.00
RANK 1st 1st 3rd 4th 5th 6th	TEAM Polecats Isotopes ColdSpell Ponson Spiders Bulldogs	12 7 9 5 3 6	10 11 12 9 8 7	8.5 11 12 7 10 8.5	10 11 9 7 12 8	10 7 5 11 9 4	10 11 12 5 8 7	10 9 8 12 7 6	9 12 10 11 7 8	10.5 12 10.5 5 7 8.5	7 6 5 12 8 11	97.00 97.00 92.50 84.00 79.00
RANK 1st 1st 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th	TEAM Polecats Isotopes ColdSpell Ponson Spiders Bulldogs Batemans	12 7 9 5 3 6	10 11 12 9 8 7	8.5 11 12 7 10 8.5 6	10 11 9 7 12 8	10 7 5 11 9 4 8	10 11 12 5 8 7 6	10 9 8 12 7 6	9 12 10 11 7 8 5	10.5 12 10.5 5 7 8.5 6	7 6 5 12 8 11	97.00 97.00 92.50 84.00 79.00 74.00 65.00
RANK 1st 1st 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th	TEAM Polecats Isotopes ColdSpell Ponson Spiders Bulldogs Batemans Groove	12 7 9 5 3 6 10	10 11 12 9 8 7 4	8.5 11 12 7 10 8.5 6	10 11 9 7 12 8 5	10 7 5 11 9 4 8	10 11 12 5 8 7 6	10 9 8 12 7 6 5	9 12 10 11 7 8 5	10.5 12 10.5 5 7 8.5 6 8.5	7 6 5 12 8 11 10	97.00 97.00 92.50 84.00 79.00 74.00 65.00
RANK 1st 1st 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th 9th	TEAM Polecats Isotopes ColdSpell Ponson Spiders Bulldogs Batemans Groove Sharks	12 7 9 5 3 6 10 8	10 11 12 9 8 7 4 6	8.5 11 12 7 10 8.5 6 5	10 11 9 7 12 8 5 6	10 7 5 11 9 4 8 12 3	10 11 12 5 8 7 6 9	10 9 8 12 7 6 5 4	9 12 10 11 7 8 5 1	10.5 12 10.5 5 7 8.5 6 8.5	7 6 5 12 8 11 10 1	97.00 97.00 92.50 84.00 79.00 74.00 65.00 60.50

Accounting (all figures in USD)

Revenues	
Retained from 2022	300
2023 entry fees paid	420
	720
Expenses	
CBS site fee	150
Commish misc (shipping, Paypal, etc)	15
Wild Cards (Cold Spell + Bulldogs)	120
Division Champ (Isotopes)	130
Division Champ (Ponson)	130
Wild Card, WC Winner + Series Winner (Polecats)	175
	720
Retained for 2024 (\$60 from each of the above)	300

Winter Draft 2023

Keeper worksheets are here! (see Player Raises below)

HTML file Excel file

- 1. Keeper submissions will be due 11:59 pm Eastern on Thursday November 30, 2023. Roster freeze will start right away (no trading or drops).
- 2. 2023 Winter Draft will start Thursday December 7, 2023. Same format as usual, off-line draft with timed picks.

Player Raises (normal as per Constitution)

All players with MLB experience: Raise is 40% of current salary or \$3, whichever is greater. For simplicity, players that are \$8 or below will get a \$3 raise.

The following players with no MLB experience will receive a raise of \$2 (either as a keeper or as a Winter Draftee if not kept):

- Bama Groove:
- Bulldogs:
- Cold Spell: Jung-Hoo Lee
- High Heat: Jackson Chourio, Kyle Manzardo
- Landlocked Sharks: Marcelo Mayer, Daniel Espino, Ricky Tiedemann, Kumar Rocker
- Pesky Polecats: Max Clark
- Ponson's Waistline: Jackson Holliday, Wyatt Langford, Dylan Crews, Paul Skenes, Yoshinobu Yamamoto, Shotsa Imanaga
- Saratoga Spiders: Adael Amador, Colt Keith, Cade Horton
- Springfield Isotopes: Walker Jenkins

- StL Cardinals: Robert Hassell, Jackson Merrill, Ethan Salas
- Texas Leaguers:
- The Batemans: Luisangel Acuna, James Wood

Rule Changes/Constitution Update

None

Divisional Re-Alignment

Next one not until after 2024 season at the earliest.